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CEEQUAL SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR VERIFIED ASSESSMENT of 
PROJECTS in ZONE 3 : ‘Rest of the World’*
From 1 November 2011 until further notice. (No VAT payable)

CQ5-
RoW

11/11
R1

PROJECT VALUE
WHOLE 

PROJECT 
AWARD

£ Fee 

WHOLE PROJECT 
with

INTERIM AWARD
£ Fee 

DESIGN & BUILD 
and

CLIENT & DESIGN
£ Fee

DESIGN-ONLY & 
CONSTRUCTION-

ONLY
£ Fee

Up to £ 1 000 000 £ 6,050 £ 10,420 £ 6,050 £ 6,050
£ 1 000 001 – £ 2 000 000 £ 6,420 £ 10,840 £ 6,420 £ 6,215
£ 2 000 001 – £ 3 000 000 £ 6,785 £ 11,345 £ 6,785 £ 6,370
£ 3 000 001 – £ 4 000 000 £ 7,150 £ 11,945 £ 7,150 £ 6,530
£ 4 000 001 – £ 5 000 000 £ 7,515 £ 12,595 £ 7,515 £ 6,690
£ 5 000 001 – £ 6 000 000 £ 7,880 £ 13,275 £ 7,880 £ 6,850
£ 6 000 001 – £ 8 000 000 £ 8,400 £ 13,765 £ 8,400 £ 7,135
£ 8 000 001 – £10 000 000 £ 9,045 £ 14,675 £ 9,045 £ 7,650
£10 000 001 – £15 000 000 £ 9,690 £ 15,590 £ 9,690 £ 8,170
£15 000 001 – £20 000 000 £ 10,425 £ 16,325 £ 10,425 £ 8,755
£20 000 001 – £25 000 000 £ 11,120 £ 17,020 £ 11,120 £ 9,310
£25 000 001 – £30 000 000 £ 11,780 £ 17,680 £ 11,780 £ 9,840
£30 000 001 – £40 000 000 £ 12,480 £ 18,380 £ 12,480 £ 10,400 
£40 000 001 – £50 000 000 £ 13,100 £ 19,000 £ 13,100 £ 10,895
£50 000 001 – £75 000 000 £ 14,000 £ 19,900 £ 14,000 £ 11,615
£75 000 001 – £100 000 000 £ 14,760 £ 20,660 £ 14,760 £ 12,225

£100 000 001 – £150 000 000 £ 16,280 £ 22,180 £ 16,280 £ 13,440 
£150 000 001 – £200 000 000 £ 17,800 £ 23,700 £ 17,800 £ 14,655
£200 000 001 – £250 000 000 £ 19,320 £ 25,220 £ 19,320 £ 15,870
£250 000 001 – £300 000 000 £ 20,840 £ 26,740 £ 20,840 £ 17,090
£300 000 001 – £350 000 000 £ 22,360 £ 27,880 £ 22,360 £ 18,300
£350 000 001 – £400 000 000 £ 23,880 £ 29,020 £ 23,880 £ 19,520 
£400 000 001 – £450 000 000 £ 25,400 £ 30,160 £ 25,400 £ 20,735
£450 000 001 – £500 000 000 £ 26,920 £ 31,300 £ 26,920 £ 21,950
£500 000 001 – £600 000 000 The Interim 

Award is 
inclusive after 
£500M – see 
price in next 

column

£ 33,580 £ 29,200 £ 24,500
£600 000 001 – £700 000 000 £ 35,860 £ 31,480 £ 27,180
£700 000 001 – £800 000 000 £ 38,140 £ 33,760 £ 29,855
£800 000 001 – £900 000 000 £ 40,420 £ 36,040 £ 32,530

£900 000 001 – £1,000 000 000 £ 42,700 £ 38,320 £ 35,200
Above £1bn: By Negotiation

*Please see notes overleaf on the definition of Zone 3 and key terms and conditions. CEEQUAL’s full Terms 
and Conditions available separately from www.ceequal.com

.../over

WHOLE 
TEAM AWARD

£ Fee

WHOLE TEAM
+ INTERIM AWARD

£ Fee

DESIGN ONLY 
or CONSTRUCTION 

ONLY
£ Fee

DESIGN & 
CONSTRUCTION or
CLIENT & DESIGN

£ Fee

*Please see notes overleaf on the definition of Zone 1 and key terms and conditions. CEEQUAL’s full Terms 
and Conditions available separately from www.ceequal.com
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*CEEQUAL Zone 1 – 
Europe and North-West 
Africa: 

Norway
Sweden
Finland
Mainland Europe
The Mediterranean Islands 
(except Cyprus)
Canary Islands
Russia (to just east of 
Moscow) 
Belarus
Ukraine 
Moldova 
Romania 
Bulgaria 
Morocco 
Algeria 
Libya 
and Tunisia.

 
This feescale needs to be read 
in conjunction with CEEQUAL’s 
Terms and Conditions available 
separately but the following key 
points are:

1. Travel, hotel & subsidence 
expenses of the CEEQUAL 
Verifier are charged at cost in 
addition to the above fees. If it 
is cheaper for the project team 
to arrange such travel for the 
Verifier directly and pay for 
it themselves, CEEQUAL is 
content for such arrangements 
to be made.

2. The fees quoted are based 
on a Verifier travelling from 
the UK to the project site or 

the offices of a project team 
member for scoping, including 
initial mentoring of first-time 
Assessors where appropriate, 
and for each verification 
associated with the Award – 
one verification for all except 
for a Whole Team with Interim 
Award, and two for a Whole 
Team with Interim Award.

3. If a Verifier is available closer 
to the project than the UK, 
then the fees will be adjusted 
appropriately. As the number of 
Verifiers working outside the UK 
increases, CEEQUAL will be 
able to reduce the quoted fees 
to allow for the reduced travel 
times involved. 

4. The feescale is based on 
assumptions on the Verifiers’ 
travel time. Should we be 
requested to verify a project 
in a particularly remote area, 
we reserve the right to charge 
additional fees related to the 
Verifiers travel time compared 
to that assumed in these fees.

If you think it could be helpful 
for your project to have 
separate assessments at the 
work package level that can 
be then be aggregated into 
an overall score for the whole 
project, please call Roger 
Venables on +44 (0)20 3137 
2379 or Ian Nicholson on +44 
(0)1509 320101 to discuss 
the options available and the 
associated fees. 

CEEQUAL for International Project Awards:  
Zone 1 ‘Europe and North-west Africa’* Feescale			         CQ5-P FS | 6/15


